PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PERFORMA - I

- NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPT.- National Industrial Parks (NIP)
- FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT. Federal
- > TITLE OF CONTRACT Construction of Infrastructure and Allied Works (Phase-II) at Bin

Qasim Industrial Park

"Package-V: Construction of Water Distribution Network, Sewerage Network Adjacent to Main Road"

- > TENDER NUMBER NIII
- > BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT Construction of Water Supply & Sewerage Systems

adjacent to Main Road

- > TENDER VALUE Rs. 148,918,920/-
- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Rs. 136,128,778/-
- ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD 18 months (548 Days)
- > WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes
- ADVERTISEMENT :
 - (i) PPRA Website Pre-qualification Advertisement : TS 348616 E
 - (ii) News Papers Dailies Dawn & Jang dated March 17, 2018
- > TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) -

April 03, 2018 @ 11:30 a.m. (Pre-qualification)
Oct. 24, 2018 @ 10:00 a.m. (Tender Opening)

- > NATURE OF PURCHASE Local
- > EXTENSION IN DUE DATE No Extension was given
- > NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD 04
 - i. M/s. Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Shangrilla Const. (JV)
 - ii. M/s. M/s. Haji Syed Ameer & Brothers
 - iii. M/s. Gul Construction Company
 - iv. M/s. Rakhshani Builders (Pvt.) Ltd.

(List of Buyers is attached as Annexure-A)

- WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS Yes, (Pre-qualification Documents are attached as Annexure-B)
- > WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS Yes



101878 - pol

>	WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED:				
	a)	SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE			
	b)	SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE.			
	c)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE.			
	d)	TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE			
	5	WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY - Procuring Agency (NIP Board of Dir	ectors)		
A	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METH				
	THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING Open Competitive Bidding was adopted				
>	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED - <u>04</u>				
>	WH	ETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER - Yes			

> WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED- Yes



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II

- > NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS 04
- > NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER -

M/s. Gul Construction Company, Plot no. 815-C, Block-2, Central Commercial Area, PECHS, Karachi.

- > RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT 1st Evaluated Bid
- > NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?) For Development of Infrastructure at Bin Qasim Industrial Park (BQIP)
- > IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE REASONS No Extension was given
- > WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS - Yes
- > DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING April 26, 2019 (Copy of Agreement is attached as Annexure-C)
- CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs. 148,918,920/-
- WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS Yes, Uploaded on PPRA website (attached as Annexure-D)
- > ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED No
- ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS No
- > DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA No
- > SPECIAL CONDITIONS None

Dated:	(Signature & Officia	(Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer)		
	Name	Pradial At	·3al	
	Designation	Manager Te	direct	
	Department	Technica	J	

Department